

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/1/2019-PPC

Dated: OCt, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 349 12019-PPC

In continuation to this Secretariat's Office Order no. 323/2019-PPC dated 16.09.2019, Col. Maneesh Chugh, ADG (A), DD News and CPC is required to look after the following work while functioning as ADG(A), DD News:-

- i. Manpower Management/Administration of regular employees/contractual & Outsources personnel working in DD News
- ii. Transport Management for DD News
- iii. General Administration including Canteen
- iv. Legal Issues
- v. Any other issue assigned from time to time
- 2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati.

(Alok Kurhar Sharma)

Director (Pers.)

To

Col. Maneesh Chugh ADG (Admn) DD News & CPC

Copy to:

- DG, DD News
- 2. ADG (A), DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
 - 4. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
 - 5. Office Order folder

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt.